Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/11/2023

5/11/2023
5/11/2023
5/11/2023
5/11/2023
5/11/2023

5/11/2023
5/11/2023
5/11/2023
5/11/2023
5/11/2023
5/11/2023
5/11/2023
5/11/2023
5/11/2023
5/11/2023
5/11/2023
5/11/2023
5/11/2023
5/11/2023
5/11/2023
5/11/2023
5/11/2023
5/11/2023

RMP23-001203

RMP23-001204

RMP23-001205

1929 PLUM GROVE RD
62/GOLF

GOLF RD / APOLLO DR
3900 MEADOW DR
53NB 62

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: S WILKE RD

2059 HICKS RD

2203 BIRCH LN

62 53

3401 WELLINGTON CT
3405 WILKE RD

3405 ALGONQUIN RD
2300 PLUM GROVE RD
2300 PLUM GROVE RD
2301 PARK ST

3125 TOWN SQUARE DR
3207 CENTRAL RD

3207 CENTRAL RD

1701 GOLF RD

3900 OWL DR

3207 CENTRAL RD

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2800 CENTRAL RD

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
HARASSING TX

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
SUSPICIOUS TX

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
SUICDAL SUBJECT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/16/2023 7:58:19 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

5/11/2023 RMP23-001207 2800 CENTRAL RD MISSING JUVENILE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/11/2023 5005 NEWPORT DR WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2023 3902 REDWING CT CHECK FOR WELL BEING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/11/2023 RMP23-001206 1301 MEIJER DR THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/11/2023 ALGONQUIN RD /S NEW CHECK FOR WELL BEING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

WILKE RD
5/11/2023 1301 MEIJER DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2023 4102 WREN LN PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2023 4726 ARBOR DR SOLICITOR COMPLAINT ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2023 3501 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
5/11/2023 3105 HAWK LN STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2023 3200 CAMPBELL ST WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2023 RMP23-001210 3705 BLUEBIRD LN FAMILY PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/11/2023 2260 HICKS RD AMBULANCE CALL
5/11/2023 800 ROHLWING RD CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2023 1470 GOLF RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2023 4718 ARBOR DR WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2023 4730 ARBOR DR SOLICITOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2023 4710 ARBOR DR SUSPICIOUS PERSON
5/11/2023 1 SHANNON LN AMBULANCE CALL
5/11/2023 RMP23-001209 3726 WREN LN ANIMAL COMPLAINT
5/11/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2023 RMP23-001208 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/11/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
5/11/2023 4305 WEBER DR LOUD NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/16/2023 7:58:19 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

5/11/2023 3140 KIRCHOFF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/11/2023 2307 SIGWALT ST SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/11/2023 2604 PARK ST AMBULANCE CALL OTHER/UNFOUNDED

5/11/2023 1480 GOLF RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/11/2023 1402 GOLF RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/11/2023 2202 OAK LN SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT ADVISED INCIDENT

5/11/2023 S NEW WILKE RD / MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN RD

5/11/2023 4714 ARBOR DR SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT ADVISED INCIDENT

5/11/2023 3600 KIRCHOFF RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/11/2023 3600 KIRCHOFF RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT

5/11/2023 RMP23-001211 2708 CARDINAL DR STATION REPORT

5/11/2023 2120 PLUM GROVE RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/11/2023 4305 WEBER DR LOUD SUBJECT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

5/16/2023 7:58:19 AM



