



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/11/2023		1929 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/11/2023		62/GOLF	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/11/2023		GOLF RD / APOLLO DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/11/2023		3900 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2023		53NB 62	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/11/2023		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/11/2023		APPROX LOC: S WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/11/2023		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/11/2023		2203 BIRCH LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/11/2023		62 53	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/11/2023		3401 WELLINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/11/2023	RMP23-001203	3405 WILKE RD	HARASSING TX	
5/11/2023		3405 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2023		2300 PLUM GROVE RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2023		2300 PLUM GROVE RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2023		2301 PARK ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2023		3125 TOWN SQUARE DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/11/2023		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2023		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2023		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2023	RMP23-001204	3900 OWL DR	SUSPICIOUS TX	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2023		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/11/2023	RMP23-001205	2800 CENTRAL RD	SUICDAL SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/11/2023	RMP23-001207	2800 CENTRAL RD	MISSING JUVENILE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/11/2023		5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2023		3902 REDWING CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/11/2023	RMP23-001206	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/11/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/11/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2023		4102 WREN LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/11/2023		3105 HAWK LN	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2023		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2023	RMP23-001210	3705 BLUEBIRD LN	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/11/2023		2260 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/11/2023		800 ROHLWING RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2023		1470 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2023		4718 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2023		4730 ARBOR DR	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2023		4710 ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	
5/11/2023		1 SHANNON LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/11/2023	RMP23-001209	3726 WREN LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	
5/11/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2023	RMP23-001208	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/11/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/11/2023		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/11/2023		3140 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2023		2307 SIGWALT ST	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2023		2604 PARK ST	AMBULANCE CALL	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/11/2023		1480 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2023		1402 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2023		2202 OAK LN	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2023		S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2023		4714 ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2023	RMP23-001211	2708 CARDINAL DR	STATION REPORT	
5/11/2023		2120 PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2023		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA